
5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 1

ident name qty
01-0033   Res, 22.0 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0049   Res, 100 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 36
01-0057   Res, 220 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0058   Res, 240 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0060   Res, 300 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 2
01-0061   Res, 330 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 4
01-0065   Res, 470 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 24
01-0067   Res, 560 ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0073   Res, 1.00K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0077   Res, 1.50K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0080   Res, 2.00K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 13
01-0083   Res, 2.70K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 2
01-0085   Res, 3.30K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0089   Res, 4.70K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 6
01-0093   Res, 6.80K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0094   Res, 7.50K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0095   Res, 8.20K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 3
01-0097   Res, 10.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 17
01-0105   Res, 22.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0106   Res, 24.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 17
01-0108   Res, 30.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0113   Res, 47.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 5
01-0115   Res, 56.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 1
01-0120   Res, 91.0K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 16
01-0121   Res, 100K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 7
01-0123   Res, 120K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 2
01-0128   Res, 200K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 2
01-0132   Res, 300K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 2
01-0133   Res, 330K ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 2
01-0145   Res, 1.00M ohm, 1/4W, 5%, CF 7
01-9018   Res, 15.0K ohm, 2W, 5%, MF 25
01-9024   Res, Network, 10.0K ohm, 9 Seg, 10 Pin 3
01-9033   Res, 7.50K ohm, 2W, 5%, MO 4
02-0003   Cap, 0.01uF, 50V, Cer, Rad 1
02-0006   Cap, 33pF, 50V, Cer, Rad, 10% 1
02-0008   Cap, 0.1uF, 50V, Cer, Ax 39
02-0014   Cap, 470pF, 50V, Cer, Rad, 10%, Temp Stable 1
02-0015   Cap, 120pF, 50V, Cer, Rad, 10%, Temp Stable 6
02-1001   Cap, 0.1uF, 250V, Cer, Rad, 10% 1
02-1006   Cap, 0.015uF, 100V, Myl, Rad, 10% 1
02-1013   Cap, 0.047uF, 50V, Cer, Rad, 10% 1
02-1018   Cap, 0.1uF, 400V, Cer, Rad 17
02-1023   Cap, 0.1uF, 100V, Poly, Rad, 5% 2
02-1028   Cap, 0.0022uF, 50V, Poly, Rad, 5% 1
02-1031   Cap, 1.0uF, 50V, Cer, Axl 3
02-2023   Cap, 100uF, 10V, Ele, Rad 2
02-2038   Cap, 22uF, 16V, Ele, Rad 5



5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 2

ident name qty
02-2049   Cap, 100uF, 35V, Ele, Rad 1
02-2051   Cap, 4,700uF, 25V, Ele, Rad 1
03-0004   DIODE, IN 4148 46
03-0012   DIODE, IN 4005 20
03-0016   DIODE, 6 AMP 50 V, BRIDGE 1
03-0018   DIODE,DIAC 32 V BILATERAL TRIGGER 1
03-0019   DIODE, 1A 20V SCHOTTKY 1N5817 2
03-1001   LED, GREEN .2 INCH DIA.  T1-3/4 17
03-1003   LED RED .2 DIAMETER 2
03-1007   DIODE, OPTO CPLR 6 PIN 4N25 5
03-2007   DIODE,27V SURGE SUPPRESSOR,30MIL LEAD 1
03-2010   ZENER OVERVOLTAGE TRANSIENT SUPPRESS 1
03-3015   OPTO TRIAC,S1M3023,400V 13
03-3016   Alternistor  40 Amps ( TO-218AC Isolated) 400 V      12
04-0004   Transistor,  2N4401 2
04-0018   Triac, 400V, 10Amp 1
05-0007   OSC, 4.00 MHZ CERAMIC RESONATOR 1
06-0051   IC, CD4040, 12 STAGE BINARY COUNTER 1
06-0057   IC, LM317T, 3 TERM POS. ADJ. VOLT. REG. 2
06-0058   IC, CD4046BCN, MICRO. PHASE LOCK LOOP, FAI 1
06-0070   IC, 74HC04, HEX INVERTER 1
06-0073   IC, 74HC245, OCTAL TRI-STATE TRANSCEIVER 2
06-0100   IC, 74HC138, 3-TO-8 LINE DECODER 1
06-0102   IC, 74HC4040, 12 STAGE BINARY COUNTER 2
06-0116   IC, 74HC4051, 8 CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER 2
06-0121   IC, 74HC74, DUAL D-FLIP FLOP 1
06-0123   IC, 74HC00, QUAD 2-INPUT NAND-GATE 1
06-0130   IC, CMOS 64K (8K X8) STATIC RAM (6264BLP10L) 1
06-0132   IC, 74HC14, HEX INV.-SCHMITT TRIGGER 1
06-0143   IC, TLC274C 2
06-0153   IC,74HC164 8-BIT S/P SHIFT REGISTER 1
06-0154   IC,74HC165 8-BIT P/S SHIFT REGISTER 2
06-0159   IC,ADC0831,A/D SERIAL 8-BIT 1
06-0161   IC, Memory,  EEProm, 1K-Bit, Serial 1
06-2004   IC, 74HC244 OCTAL TRI-STATE BUFFER 3
06-2006   IC, 74HC374 TRI-STATE OCTAL D-TYPE FI/FO 5
06-2010   IC, 74HC4066 QUAD ANALOG SWITCH 1
06-2015   IC, 27C64-25 EPROM 64K 200 NS CMOS 1
06-2039   IC, GAL16V8D-15LP PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC 3
06-2044   IC, MC6850 ACIA,ASYNC. COMM. INTER. ADAP 1
06-2045   IC, MC6809E MPU,8-BIT MICROPROC. UNIT 1
06-2049   IC, TL7705A, LVI RESET 1
06-2052   IC,HCPL2202 HIGH SPEED OPTO COUPLER 1
07-0016   CON,6 PIN FEM 28 GA MTA 0.1 12
07-0020   CON,6 PIN MALE MTA 0.1 12
07-0040   CON,4 PIN MALE MTA 0.1 1
07-0051   POLARIZER PIN 4



5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 3

ident name qty
07-0092   CON, 30 PIN FEMALE W/O RELIEF CABLE MT 2
07-0094   CON,8 PIN MALE MTA 0.1 2
07-0096   CON,4 PIN FEM 24 GA MTA 0.1 1
07-0097   CON, 30 PIN MALE STRAIGHT, PCB .1C 4 WAL 2
07-0104   CON,8 PIN FEM 28 GA MTA 0.1 2
07-0116   STRAIN RELIEF (FOR 07-0092) 2
07-1052   QC,1/4 INCH INSULATOR,1 WIRE (07-1051) 8
07-1055   QC, FEMALE 1/4 INCH 14-18GA WIRE 20
07-1056   QC, FEMALE 3/16 INCH SMALL GAUGE WIRE 4
07-1057   QC, INSULATOR FOR 3/16 INCH 1 WIRE /07-1056 4
07-1062   QC, FEMALE 1/8 INCH 18-22GA WIRE 4
07-1090   CJ, 8 PIN MALE CHASSIS RECESSED 2
07-1109   Lug, Ring Tongue Terminal, #10, 12-10 GA 12
07-1110   Lug, Ring Tongue Terminal, #10, 14-16 GA 24
07-1162   XLR, 5 Pin Female, Chassis, Neutrik 1
07-1163   XLR, 5 Pin Male, Chassis, Neutrik 1
07-3018   CON, LEVITON IVORY DUPLEX(NEW) 12
07-4010   CON, POWERLOCK BODY 2C 24
07-4013   CON, CRIMP CONTACT (REEL) 18-12 GA 24
07-4014   CON, POWERLOCK TAIL 24
07-4020   CON,RING FLAG TERMINAL,12 GA, #8 HOLE 30
07-4095   QC,1/4 INCH W/INSULATOR,10-12AWG,ETCO 8
07-4130   CON, 64 PIN DIN PLUG 1
07-5022   INSULATOR, 1/8  QUICK CONNECT, 22-18 GA 4
07-5035   CON,14 PIN CHASSIS,MOLEX 1
07-5036   PINS,FEMALE MOLEX 11
07-5038   CON,14 PIN PCB,MOLEX 1
07-5040   CON,64 PIN DIN SOCKET,PCB RT ANGLE,FEM 1
08-1019   POT, 10K LINEAR PC MOUNT HORIZONTAL 1
08-1038   POT, 1K 3/8 INCH SQ. 1 TURN CERMET, LAYDOW 1
09-0010   SWITCH, PUSH-PUSH 2PDT 12
09-0013   SWITCH,4POLE DT,20 AMP 1
09-0068   SWITCH, MOMENTARY ULTRA-MINIATURE 2
09-0088   SWITCH, THUMBWHEEL MINI 3
09-0089   SWITCH, END CAPS FOR MINI 1
10-0037   TRANSFORMER, 241-5-12, 12.6 Volts, 1 A 1
10-1011   COIL, RF CHOKE MURATA #BLO2RN1-R62 11
10-1025   MX CHOKE 12
15-2001   DIP,14 PIN 1
15-2002   DIP,16 PIN SOCKET 9
15-2005   DIP,8 PIN SOCKET 4
15-2006   DIP,24 PIN SOCKET 1
15-2009   DIP,40 PIN SOCKET 1
15-2016   DIP,20 PIN SOCKET 19
15-2018   DIP, 6 PIN SOCKET 18
15-2022   DIP,28 PIN SOCKET wide 2
15-2052   Spacer, CB Component, height = .125 in., I.D=.032in 58



5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 4

ident name qty
15-3010   Button, Round Gray, Switch 12
15-4013   Breaker, 1-Pole 20 Amp 120 Volt, Front Mount, Rear 12
15-4046   FUSE,2A 250V FAST BLOW,FLAT PACK 4
15-4065   FUSEHOLDER,12 PC,1/4 INCH QC,BREAK APART 0.33
15-4068   FUSE 5 AMP,.25*1.25 INCH, GLASS 4
15-4075   THERMISTOR,PTC 240V 1
15-4076   THERMISTOR,10K OHM MOLDED TAB 12
15-5022   LED Lens Cover, 5 mm Panel Mount, Red 2
15-5024   LED Lens Cover, 5 mm Panel Mount, Clear 17
15-5026   LED Lens Cover Retaining Ring for 5 mm Panel Mou 19
15-7017   FAN FOR 12 X 2 H.D. DIMMER 2
15-9013   Heatsink, Thermalloy 6071B 1
15-9064   HEATSINK,KINTEX 3/8 FIN MAT. 12 INCH WIDE 0.432
15-9064-VX HEATSINK,KINTEX CUT 2.5 * 1.5 12
15-9066   CLIP, 1/2 INCH SQUARE WIRE CLIP 3
15-9126   MARKER #1, 1 INCH DIE CUT BLACK 1
15-9128   MARKER # 3, 1 INCH DIE CUT BLACK 1
15-9145   LABEL 0, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9146   LABEL 1, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 4
15-9147   LABEL 2, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 2
15-9148   LABEL 3, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9149   LABEL 4, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9150   LABEL 5, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9151   LABEL 6, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9152   LABEL 7, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9153   LABEL 8, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9154   LABEL 9, NYLON CLIP SLEEVE 12GA. 1
15-9189   GUIDE,SMALL,DRIVE PCB 12
15-9190   GUIDE,LARGE,CONTROL PCB 2
15-9191   GUIDE,VERTICAL MOUNTING BRACKET 2
15-9193   HOLDER,LED RIGHT ANGLE,SNAP TOGETHER 19
15-9200   CLIP,1/4 INCH, Open Wire Hole, W/#10 Screw Hole, 3
16-1003   SCREW,4-40X3/8 MS,PANHD,PHIL,STEEL/ZINC P 8
16-1012   SCREW,4-40X1/2 INCH,PH,MS,18-8 SS black oxide 4
16-1019   SCREW,4-40X1/4, MS,PANHD,PHIL,W/LOCKWAS 36
16-1701   NUT,4-40 LOCKNUT, 1/4 INCH HEX 8
16-1800   WASHER,#4 SPLIT RING LOCKWASHER 4
16-2016   SCREW,6-32*3/8 PANHD PHIL W/LOCKWASHER 5
16-2023   SCREW,6-32*2 PANHEAD, PHIL, STEEL/ZINC PLA 8
16-2110   SCREW,6-32X3/8,MS,FH,PHIL,18-8 SS,black oxide 36
16-2113   SCREW,6-32X1/4 MS,FH,82 DEGREE UNDERCUT, 24
16-2300   SCREW,6-32 x 3/8 PAN HEAD PHIL MS 18-8 SS BL 20
16-2301   SCREW,6-32*1/4 TRUSHD PHIL MS 2
16-2704   NUT,6-32 LOCKNUT ELASTIC STOP 10
16-3102   SCREW,8-32*1/2 FLATHD PHIL 2
16-3105   SCREW,8-32X3/8 FH MS phil 18-8 ss black oxide 26
16-3107   SCREW,8-32*7/8 FH UNDERCUT MS PHILLIPS, ZI 2



5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 5

ident name qty
16-3703   NUT, 8-32 LOCKNUT,5/16 AF 2
16-4012   SCREW,10-32*7/8 MS PH PHILLIPS,ZINC PLATED 6
16-4013   SCREW #10-32X3/8 MS,PH,PHIL,STEEL/ZINK PLA 24
16-4701   NUT,10-32*3/8AF NL INSERT LOCK 2
16-4802   LOCKWASHER,#10 EXTERNAL STAR 24
16-5704   SPACER,1/4-20x1/2 NYLON THREADED 4
16-9004   SCREW,2.5MM X 10MM CHEESEHEAD, clear zinc 4
16-9005   NUT,2.5MM X 5mm AF,HEX,clear zinc plated 4
16-9006   WASHER,2.5MM X 4MM Expernal Star, Clear zinc pl 4
16-9521   RIVET, 1/8 INCH SOFT SET/CHERRY#PR44AAP 26
18-0061   SPACER, PC SUPPORT BAR 2
18-4004   CON, 3 Pole, 4 Term Buss Bar W\1\0Block 1
18-4005   CON, N-G, 2 Pole 4 Term Buss Bar W\1\0 Block 1
18-4006   INLET,1.5 INCH WIRE CLAMP 1
19-0003   WIRE, 14 GA BUSS 1.75
19-0010   WIRE, JUMPER 1/2 INCH 12
19-0028   WIRE, TEFLON TUBE 1/8*1/2 8 GA 16
19-0035   HEATSHRINK, 3/32 INCH BLACK PVC 7.5
19-0041   HEATSHRINK,3/4 INCH CLEAR 6.5
19-1002   WIRE 24 GA GREEN 0.33
19-1004   WIRE 24 GA BROWN 1.54
19-1005   WIRE 24 GA YELLOW 0.33
19-1007   WIRE 24 GA VIOLET 1.54
19-1009   WIRE 24 GA ORANGE 0.33
19-1040   WIRE 18 GA BLACK 2.46
19-1041   WIRE 18 GA RED 2.67
19-1043   WIRE 18 GA WHITE 2.13
19-1045   WIRE 18 GA YELLOW 3.66
19-1046   WIRE 18 GA BLUE 2.58
19-1047   WIRE 18 GA VIOLET 2.83
19-1048   WIRE 18 GA GRAY 3.96
19-1049   WIRE 18 GA ORANGE 2.13
19-1054   WIRE 18 GA WHITE W/BLUE 1.75
19-1079   WIRE, 12 GA GREEN,TEW,CSA,UL1015,600V,105 5.97
19-1080   WIRE 12 GA WHITE 2.84
19-1081   WIRE 12 GA BLACK 6
19-1082   WIRE 12 GA RED. 25
19-1105   WIRE 12 GA LT. BLUE, TEW 1.68
19-3003   CABLE 10 COND RAINBOW RIBBON, .050 28GA 2.334
19-3003.14 CABLE 10 COND RAINBOW 14  INCHES 2
19-3012   CABLE 34 COND RAINBOW RIBBON .05C 28GA 6.3
19-3012-35 1
19-3012-40 CABLE 34 COND RAINBOW RIBBON 40 INCHES 1
19-4015   JUMPER, 5 CONDUCTOR 2.0 IN. WIRE 3
19-5004   SLEEVING,ALPHA PIF 130,10GA,PLAS/FIBERGL 1 16.434
19-5004.02 TUBING,10 GA FIBERGLASS CUT TO 2 INCHES 6
19-5004.02 TUBING,10 GA FIBERGLASS CUT TO 2 INCHES 6



5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 6

ident name qty
19-5004.07 TUBING 10GA FBGL SPAG. CUT TO 7 INCHES 24
19-9012   WIRE,2 AWG ENTERTAINMENT CABLE 13.08
20-1153   LABEL,VX STAGE PIN/DUPLEX LOAD PL. 1
20-1156   LABEL,VX/MX CONTROL IN, 1 & 2 1
20-2702   VX/MX TOP 1
20-2705   VX/MX FAN BRACKET 1
20-2708   VX PMOD HEATSINK 12
20-2710   VX/MX RACKMOUNT EAR 2
20-2713   VX DMX SWITCH BRACKET 1
20-2714   VX INDUCTOR TRAY 1
20-2715   VX/MX Control Inlet Panel, Analog / DMX 1
20-2719   VX DUPLEX BACK PANEL 1
20-2721   VX/MX-Rack, Rear Bracket 2
20-2725   VX/MX-Dimmer, Rear Bracket 2
20-2727   VX/MX DMX CLIP BRACKET 1
20-2731   VX/MX HANDLE INSULATOR,FISH PAPER 2
20-2732   VX/MX FAN DAM,FISH PAPER 1
20-2733   VX/MX FAN L-H/R-H DAM,FISH PAPER 2
20-2734   VX TPSL POWER BRACKET 1
20-2745   INSULATOR,VX FUSE BLOCK (Fishpaper) 1
20-2759   MX-H Front Panel 1
20-2762   MX / VX Power Backplane, 1
20-2764   VX/MX Bottom 1
20-2766   MX Side Bracket 2
20-2770   MX Breaker Bracket 1
20-2774   MX/VX Breaker Voltage Barrier 2
21-0019   SUPPLY, FISH PAPER (.025" x 25"x 40"-SHEET) 0.04
21-0030A  SUPPLY, 5*8 ZIPLOCK BAG 1
21-0074   SUPPLY,LOCTITE #222-21 (10ML)LOW STR 0.0001
21-0077   SUPPLY, WARRANTY CARD 2
21-0078   WEATHER STRIP FOAM TAPE 3/8 INCH X 1/2 INC 7.6
21-0092   SUPPLY, EPO-TEK EPOXY (3 LB KIT/2part/glass ja 0.12
21-0094   RTV, CLEAR LIQUID COATING, DOW 3140 0
21-0124   ELECTRICAL TAPE, BLUE 3/4, SCOTCH #35 0.004
21-0125   ELECTRICAL TAPE, WHITE 3/4, SCOTCH #35 0.004
21-0126   ELECTRICAL TAPE, GREEN 3/4, SCOTCH #35 0.004
21-0127   ELECTRICAL TAPE, BLACK 3/4, SCOTCH #35 0.004
21-0135   TAPE, POLYESTER 3/4 INCH SCOTCH #1-3/4 0.014
21-0141   TAPE, ELECTRICAL, RED 3/4 INCH, SCOTCH #35 0.004
21-2011   SUPPLY, 30*40 POLY BAG 1
21-2037   BOX 6x6x2 WHITE CORR. MAILER 1
21-2119   MANUAL,VX/MX 2400 1
21-2140   BOX,VX/MX DIMMER 24x21.75x12,USE FOR ALL V 1
21-2141   INSERTS,HIGH DENSITY FOAM FOR VX DIMMER 1
30-1105   VX/MX 20 AMP DIMMER MODULE 12
30-1107   VX/MX CONTROLLER PCB 1
30-1108   VX/MX BREAKOUT PCB 1



5/22/2003VX ULX 90-04-2123

Page 7

ident name qty
40-04-0001 VX/MX DIMMER HEATSINK ASSEMBLY 12
40-04-0008 VX/MX,CONTROL THUMBWHEEL ASSY.,FOR PC 1
40-04-0009 VX BACKPANEL POWER BRACKET ASSY 1
40-04-0014 VX\MX Backpanel Power Bracket - Fuse Block ULX/ 1
50-04-0003 VX/MX POWER DISTRIBUTION 1
50-04-0004 VX/MX ANALOG IN CABLE 2
50-04-0005 VX/MX DRIVE CABLE, CHANNELS 1-6 1
50-04-0006 VX/MX DRIVE CABLE,CHANNELS 7-12 1
50-04-0012 VX/MX DMX I/O ASSEMBLY (Neutrik) 1
60-03-2034 PLD, HDD CPU DMX CLOCK 1
60-04-0005 VX/MX Backpanel, ULX/WP, U-Ground Load-Wire P 1
60-04-0007 MX Final Assembly,Front Panel and Hardware 1
60-04-0009 VX/MX PCA BACKPLANE ASSY. 1
60-04-0010 VX/MX CONTROL, DMX/8-CJ PANEL 1
60-04-0021 PLD,VX/MX DIMMER,SPETG CONTROLLER 1
60-04-0022 PLD,VX/MX DIMMER,ADDRESS DECODER 1
60-04-0023 EPROM,VX/MX DIMMER,CONTROL CPU PROGR 1
60-04-0055 MX, 2400 Inductor Tray Assembly 1
60-04-2003 MX 2400-Dimmer Chassis, UL 1
72-04-0003 PCA, VX/MX, 1200/2400,Control CPU 1
72-04-0004 VX/MX,1200/2400, BREAKOUT PCA 1
72-04-0013 VX/MX,1200,2400 PCA,CONTROL CPU,UL VER 1
72-04-0014 VX/MX,1200/2400, BREAKOUT PCA,UL VER 1
72-04-0020 MX 2400 PCA, POWER MODULE,UL VER 12
80-04-0010 VX/MX PACKAGING 1
90-04-0012 RBVX-KIT,VX/MX RACKMOUNT KIT 1
VXM-BP-ULX 1
VXM-CS-MS/ 1
VXM-DM-M2 VX  Dimmer, Model Module, MX version -20 Amp 1
VXM-IN-A  VX  Dimmer, Input Module, Analog 1
VXM-LB-L  VX  Dimmer, Label Module, UL Listed 1
VXM-PK-Y  VX  Dimmer, Package Module, Box Required 1
VXM-V-S   VX  Dimmer, Voltage Module, Standard 110V 1

0


